





Date March 27, 2017

Name Betty Ogaye

Subject: Golden Rule International Award Nominee

Name: Betty Ogaye

It has come to our attention that you have displayed a strong heart and compassion towards others that exemplifies the Golden Rule, "Treating others the way you want to be treated." Our office has come to know that you have majorly impacted many in your pursuit to help others find the Truth for their lives. You have worked to improve quality of life through your love and your integral leadership in your city and state. Please accept our heartfelt congratulations on being nominated to become one of our next recipients of the Golden Rule International Award.

Golden Rule International is affiliated with the Interfaith Peace-Building Initiative Organization, Department of Public Information of United Nations. As a selected member of the Golden Rule International Alumni, Dr. Mussie Hailu, Founder and Board Chairman of the Interfaith Peace-Building Initiative to implement a policy of peace, will submit your Golden Rule Proclamation to the United Nations as a legal document. This will carry forth, that April 5th will be recognized around the world as the Golden Rule Day.

Once again, it is a great honor that you have been nominated for this highly esteemed award, as your proclamation will become a part of history to a new world policy.

With Up-Most Respect,

Ambassador Dr. Clyde Rivers Interfaith Peace-Building Initiative Representative to the UN-New York

USA Regional Office